

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.16096-16097/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 12/09/2003 in WP No.  
5057/2003 & WP No. 10006/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT  
HYDERABAD)

M. SURENDRA RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF A.P. THR. REGISTRAR &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,impleadment and prayer  
for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/05/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. r Santhan Krishnan, Adv.  
Mr. P. Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.  
Ms. Altaf Fathima, Adv.  
Mr. D Bharathi Reddy, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks leave to withdraw the petition stating the the petitioner shall move the High Court for expunging certain observations in the impugned order. Accordingly, the petition is dismissed as not pressed. We are confident that as and when such an application is filed, the High Court will consider the application objectively.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master[ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Asstt. Registrar